TECHNICAL MANUAL
Miniature circuit breakers
AV-6 DC and AV-10 DC
EKF AVERES
1 DESCRIPTION
Miniature circuit breakers AV-6 DC and AV-10 DC EKF AVERES are electro-
mechanical switching devices used for close/open operations in DC electrical
circuits and for protection against overload and short-circuit currents in res-

tion and a circuit marking plate. A two-position clamp ensures easy mounting
onto a DIN rail.
TYPE CODE
AV-6 DC ХХ ХХ (Х) ХХ EKF AVERES
Miniature circuit breaker
Series
Number of poles
Rated load current, A
Tripping curve
Rated breaking capacity, kА
Product line
MCB can be connected with PIN- and FORK-type connecting bars.
Characteristics Values
AV-6 DC AV-10 DC
Rated voltage Ue, V 1P: 250 V DC, 2P: 500 V DC,
3P: 750 V DC, 4P: 1000 V DC
Current DC
Number of poles 1, 2, 3, 4
Rated current In, А 1–63
Tripping curve C
Rated breaking capacity Icn, kА
(IEC 60898-1) 6 10
Ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity
Icu, kА (IEC 60947-2) 10
Service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics, kА
(IEC 60947-2) 75% Icu
Energy limiting class 3
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp, kV 6
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 500
Mechanical endurance, O-C cycles 20 000
Electrical endurance, O-C cycles 10 000
Utilization category А
Operating temperature, °С from –25 to +50
Max. MCB weight, kg
(depending on the number of poles)
1 2 3 4
0,115 0,23 0,345 0,46
Minimum cross-section of connected
wires, mm2 1
Maximum cross-section of connected
wires, mm2 25
Tightening torque, N·m 3
Degree of protection IP20
2 TECHNICAL DATA
Table 1
3 TRIPPING CHARACTERISTICS
Figure 1. Tripping curves
Figure 2. MCB temperature derating chart
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 fa
ct
or
4 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Figure 3. Overall dimensions
Figure 4. Wiring diagrams
5 INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION
17,5 35
52,5